

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ROBERT ANTON,
Petitioner,
v.
STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

Case No. SC08-0723

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
STATE OF FLORIDA

AMENDED ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ON JURISDICTION

BILL McCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT J. KRAUSS
Chief-Assistant Attorney General
Bureau Chief, Tampa Criminal Appeals
Florida Bar No. 238538

TONJA RENE VICKERS
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0836974
Concourse Center 4
3507 E. Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
(813)287-7900
Fax (813)281-5500

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 5

ARGUMENT..... 6

 ISSUE ONE..... 6

 WHETHER THE SECOND DISTRICT’S OPINION IN ANTON
 v. STATE, 976 So. 2d 6 (Fla. 2d DCA 2008)
 DIRECTLY AND EXPRESSLY CONFLICTS WITH HUFF v.
 STATE, 569 So. 2d 1247 (Fla. 1990)

 ISSUE TWO..... 9

 WHETHER THE ISSUE BEFORE THIS COURT IS ONE OF
 GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE.

CONCLUSION..... 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 10

CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE..... 10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

Cases

Anton v. State,
976 So. 2d 6 (Fla. 2d DCA 2008) 3, 5, 6

Beaty v. State,
701 So. 2d 856 (Fla. 1997) 8

Huff v. State,
569 So. 2d 1247 (Fla. 1990) 3,5-8

Jenkins v. State,
385 So.2d 1356 (Fla. 1980) 6

Scull v. State,
569 So. 2d 1251 (Fla. 1990) 6

State v. Anton,
700 So. 2d 743 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997) 1, 7, 9

Other Authorities

Fla. Const. Art. V, §3(b)(3)..... 6

Fla. Const. Art. V, § 3(b)(4) 9

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(v) 9

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(2)..... 10
